## III. DOMESTIC RATES

## Domestic rates also apply to calls to Canada

Rates for services described herein may incorporate by reference World Surfer LD applicable New Hampshire price List. Rates contained herein do not include applicable taxes or additional surcharges required pursuant to state Documents.

## 1. Direct Dialed Service

2.

3.

4.

a.	World 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	d Surfer Basic Plan Service Establishment fee: Monthly recurring fee per line: Rate per Minute: Surcharges: Monthly Minimum Bill: Call Detail Report (optional):	\$5.00 \$0.00 \$0.15 See Section 4 n/a \$3.50
b.	Worle 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	<u>d Surfer 12-cents Plan</u> Service Establishment fee: Monthly recurring fee per line: Rate per Minute: Surcharges: Monthly Minimum Bill: Call Detail Report (optional):	\$5.00 \$2.50 \$0.12 See Section 4 n/a \$3.50
c.	World	Surfer 10-cents Plan	
	1)	Service Establishment fee:	\$5.00
	2)	Monthly recurring fee per line:	\$5.00
	3)	Rate per Minute:	\$0.10
	4)	Surcharges:	See Section 4
	5)	Monthly Minimum Bill:	n/a
	6)	Call Detail Report (optional):	\$3.50
In-bound Toll-Free Services			
a. World Surfer Toll Free Calling			
	1)	Service Establishment fee:	\$9.95
	2)	Monthly recurring fee per line:	\$5.00
	3)	Rate per Minute:	\$0.20
	4)	Surcharges:	See Section 4
	5)	Monthly Minimum Bill:	n/a
	6)	Call Detail Report (optional):	\$3.50
<u>Directory Assistance Services</u> Includes Canadian listing requests.			
Directory Assistance:			\$1.99 per call
Service Fees			

- a. All applicable state, local, and federal taxes will be billed at statutory levels.
- b. USF fees to be charged at statutory levels.